



Dr. Girish Desai

Nutan Maharashtra Institute of Engineering and Technology

Sub: The India Excellence Of The Year, 2020

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Heartiest Congratulations!

We are pleased to inform you that your nomination for the India Excellence Of The Year, 2020 was a ringing endorsement of your exceptional work, outstanding contribution and services to the services sector in India and accordingly, we have short-listed you for the award title of **Best Industry Academia Linkage Engineering Institute in Maharashtra 2020**.

Your nomination was carefully considered among others in an excellent slate of nominees. We appreciate your accomplishments and commitment and believe the same is important to the continued growth and development of the healthcare sector in the country. You have met and surpassed our selection criteria and other parameters, and you have clearly demonstrated the outstanding qualities, a India Excellence Of The Year, 2020 winner should possess.

To proceed further, the next step involves you signing the enclosed Declaration form, which is an integral part of your nomination process, and wherein the terms and conditions of your nomination have been discussed in details. This confirmation letter is subject to signing of the enclosed declaration form and receipt of a formal invitation to the award function, and therefore, should not be used by you in any manner except for your own perusal and consideration.

The India Excellence Of The Year, 2020 are proposed to be held on 19 January, 2020 (Sunday) at in New Delhi; where all the awardees shall be felicitated with an award certificate and a trophy of excellence by our distinguished guests.

Our media partners for the India Excellence Of The Year, 2020 are News1India - TV Channel Partner.

Congratulations again, and we are looking forward to welcoming you and celebrating with you at the India Excellence Of The Year, 2020.

A formal invitation card shall be sent to you a week before the event subject to the completion of all the nomination formalities.

Thanks and regards,

Sumit Kumar

General Manager

for Today Research & Ratings Network